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Management Committee Members 2024 – 2025 

 

   

Rachael	O’Dowd	(VIC)	
Office	Holder	-	Chairperson.	
National	Judge	Convenor	
portfolio.	
Judges	Sub	Committee.	
WDAA	(USA)	Liaison	Officer	

Lisa	Halling	(SA)	
Office	Holder	-	Vice	Chairperson.	
Rule	Convenor	portfolio.	
Judges	Sub	Committee.	

Greg	Brown	(QLD)	
Office	Holder	–	Secretary.	WDAA	
(USA)	Liaison	Officer.	
Judges	Sub	Committee.	

	   

 
 

 

Julie	Sain	(QLD)	
Office	Holder	-	Treasurer.	Events	
Coordinator,	Awards	Convenor	
portfolio.	

	

Beth	Noble	(WA)	
Committee	Member.	
Website	&	Equibase	portfolio.	

	

Tania	Milosovic	(WA)	
Committee	Member	
Social	Media		
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Management	Committee	
	

At	the	beginning	of	the	reporting	period,	the	duly	elected	Management	Committee	comprised	
Teresa	Russo,	Lyn	Roberton,	Julie	Sain,	Paula	Byrne,	Beth	Noble,	Rachael	O’Dowd,	and	Lisa	
Halling.	The	2024	Annual	General	Meeting	(AGM)	was	held	on	21	November	2024	via	the	
Google	online	platform.	The	term	of	office	for	each	Management	Committee	member	is	two	
years.	At	this	AGM,	the	terms	of	Beth	Noble	and	Rachael	O’Dowd	concluded,	and	their	positions	
were	declared	vacant.	Teresa	Russo	&	Paula	Byrne	resigned	mid-term.		
	
At	the	AGM,	Julie	Sain,	Lisa	Halling,	Rachael	O’Dowd,	Gregory	Brown,	Carol	Paterson	and	Tania	
Milosevic	were	elected	to	the	new	National	Management	Committee.	At	the	meeting	
immediately	following	the	AGM,	the	following	office-bearer	positions	were	agreed	upon:	Carol	
Paterson	(Chair),	Rachael	O’Dowd	(Vice	Chair),	Julie	Sain	(Treasurer),	Gregory	Brown	
(Secretary),	and	Tania	Milosevic	and	Lisa	Halling	(Committee	Members;	social	Media	and	Rules	
Convenor).	
	
During	this	meeting,	a	proposal	was	put	forward	by	Julie	Sain	to	establish	a	sub-committee	
consisting	of	Paula	Byrne	and	Teresa	Russo,	with	the	responsibility	of	continuing	with	prior	
commitments.	The	year	proved	challenging	as	the	Board	worked	through	significant	changes	to	
tests	and	rules,	as	a	result	of	our	International	Alliance	MOU	with	WDAA.	
	
During	the	year,	Carol	Paterson	resigned	from	the	Chair	position	on	15th	May,	with	Rachael	
O’Dowd	stepping	into	the	role.	To	ensure	a	quorum,	the	NMC	advertised	the	vacancies	and	Beth	
Noble	rejoined	the	Board.	At	the	same	time,	Lisa	Halling	was	appointed	Vice	Chair.	Teresa	Russo	
later	resigned	from	the	sub-committee	on	30th	April,	while	Paula	Byrne	continued	to	manage	
sponsorship	commitments.	
	
The	NMC	extends	its	sincere	thanks	to	the	outgoing	committee	for	their	valuable	contribution.		
	
	
Objectives	Achieved	
	
WDAA	Tests	
As	part	of	the	international	alliance	with	WDAA,	the	NMC	moved	to	introducing	WDAA	tests	
from	1	July	2025,	the	last	step	with	complying	with	our	MOU.	While	WDAA	offers	tests	from	
Introductory	through	to	Level	5,	at	this	stage,	WDA-AUS	has	adopted	only	tests	from	
Introductory	through	to	Level	4.	
	
There	were	also	rule	changes	relating	to	the	tests,	including	the	wording	of	movements	such	as	
the	turn	on	the	haunches	and	the	pivot,	and	clarification	on	whether	the	jog	may	be	ridden	
sitting	or	rising.	Overall,	the	tests	appear	fluent	and,	if	anything,	a	little	shorter	than	the	
previous	WDA-Aus	tests.	The	new	collectives	were	also	updated	to	reflect	the	WDAA	tests.	
	
	
Ida	Norris	WD	Online	Clinic	
	
The	Ida	Norris	Online	Western	Dressage	Clinic,	held	in	May	2025,	was	an	overwhelming	
success.	Ida,	together	with	her	colleague	Dayna	Roberts,	delivered	an	engaging	and	insightful	
webinar	for	all	Western	Dressage	Australia	members.	The	fee	structure	was	designed	to	
encourage	maximum	attendance,	with	additional	discounts	provided	for	judges	and	youth	
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members.	Ida,	who	also	leads	international	judges’	education	for	the	alliances,	was	both	
encouraging	and	highly	knowledgeable,	making	the	clinic	a	valuable	learning	experience.		
The	NMC	looks	forward	to	continuing	to	provide	similar	professional	development	
opportunities	for	Western	Dressage	Australia	members	in	the	future.	
	
Rule	Changes	
	
The	rulebook	has	undergone	significant	changes	during	this	term.	Many	of	these	revisions	were	
required	to	support	the	transition	to	WDAA	tests,	including	modifications	to	the	wording	of	
some	movements	to	bring	them	into	alignment	with	WDAA	requirements.	For	example,	sections	
on	impulsion	and	collection	were	added.	In	addition,	updates	were	made	to	the	Youth	Rule,	
Stallion	Policy,	High	Point	Scoring	System,	and	the	sections	covering	non-competing	horses,	
along	with	increased	flexibility	regarding	the	draw.	
	
This	process	has	been	extensive	and	has	required	a	considerable	investment	of	time	from	the	
NMC	to	ensure	that	Western	Dressage	in	Australia	continues	to	uphold	its	mission	statement	
and	maintain	alignment	with	Western	Dressage	America.		
	
	
International	Alliance	and	Judges	Certification	
	
The	organisation	continued	to	strengthen	its	involvement	in	the	International	Alliance	and	
pursued	pathways	for	judges’	certification.	These	efforts	supported	the	growth	of	the	discipline	
and	enhanced	credibility	at	both	national	and	international	levels.	
	
The	WDAA	International	Judges	Certification	is	available	for	any	Australian	judges	who	wish	to	
take	up	the	opportunity	to	further	develop	their	judging	education.		
	
	
Judges	
	
WDA-AUS	welcomed	two	new	judges	to	the	national	judges	list	this	year.	To	further	strengthen	
judging	education,	consistency,	and	standards	across	Australia,	a	Judges	Sub-Committee	was	
established.	The	sub-committee	is	comprised	of	Rachael	O’Dowd,	Margaret	Augerinos,	Greg	
Brown,	Roxanne	Balchin,	and	Rules	Convenor	Lisa	Halling.	
	
	
Logo	
	
In	response	to	member,	state	association	and	affiliate	feedback	a	review	of	the	logo	&	branding	
was	undertaken	to	ensure	the	organisation’s	identity	continues	to	be	presented	with	
consistency	and	professionalism.		
	
To	support	this	process,	the	NMC	conducted	a	member	survey	on	the	logo,	receiving	over	100	
responses.	Based	on	this	feedback,	a	professional	designer	–	Inspired	Photography	&	Design	-	
was	engaged	to	develop	a	new	logo	that	reflects	the	ethos	of	Western	Dressage	in	Australia.		
The	NMC	now	has	3	complete	National	&	State	designs	that	will	be	presented	to	all	members,	
and	everyone	will	be	given	the	opportunity	to	vote	on	their	preferred	logo	in	due	course.		
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Lifetime	Horse	Recognition	&	Awards	Program	
	
Our	members	achievements	with	their	horses	for	this	period	has	been	outstanding.	 The	
following	LHRAP	certificates	and	awards	were	issued	to	individual	horses	registered	with	
the	WDA-AUS.	

¨ 11	x	Certificates	of	Merit	
¨ 6	x	Certificates	of	Achievement	
¨ 7	x	Certificate	of	Excellence	
¨ 2	x	Bronze	Century	Awards	
¨ 3	x	WDA-AUS	Performance	Bronze	Medals	
¨ 2	x	WDA-AUS	Performance	Silver	Medals	

     
Petrea Bates 0350 Mahaaro Renegade Girl BASIC MERIT 
Elise Kirkwood 0565 Beechwood Recoil BASIC MERIT 
Carolyn Sentance 0363 Rosewoods Final Kiss BASIC MERIT 
Marianne Peters 0484 BGW Tribute BASIC MERIT 

Erica Watkins 0172 
Mondure Apache 
Calboy BASIC ACHIEVEMENT 

Julie Sain 0357 The Lazy Colonel BASIC ACHIEVEMENT 
Chloe Sentance 0330 Tally Xplicit Kiss BASIC ACHIEVEMENT 
Montana Hamilton 0287 Tapt Dancin Dundee BASIC EXCELLENCE 

     
     
Julie Sain 0357 The Lazy Colonel BASIC/LEVEL ONE Bronze Century 
Montana Hamilton 0287 Tapt Dancin Dundee BASIC/LEVEL ONE Bronze Century 
Carolyn Gorrill 0422 Black Jac Revolution LEVEL ONE MERIT 

Erica Watkins 0172 
Mondure Apache 
Calboy LEVEL ONE MERIT 

Julie Sain 0357 The Lazy Colonel LEVEL ONE ACHIEVEMENT 
Gita Thomas 0156 Shiney Nu Addition LEVEL ONE ACHIEVEMENT 
Montana Hamilton 0287 Tapt Dancin Dundee LEVEL ONE ACHIEVEMENT 
Gita Thomas 0158 Shiney Nu Addition LEVEL ONE EXCELLENCE 
Teresa Russo 0219 Roanies Roc Star LEVEL ONE EXCELLENCE 

     
     
Teresa Russo 0219 Roanies Roc Star LEVEL TWO MERIT 
Beth Noble 0373 EEC Its all Good LEVEL TWO MERIT 
Gita Thomas 0156 Shiney Nu Addition LEVEL TWO MERIT 
Debbie Scells 0020 RKN Gee Whiz LEVEL TWO EXCELLENCE 
Louise Harris 0021 Too Much Hootch LEVEL TWO EXCELLENCE 

     
Samantha Norton 0011 RU Simplee Awesome LEVEL THREE MERIT 
Sue Franks 0249  Smart Nu Release LEVEL THREE MERIT 
Louise Harris 0021 Too Much Hootch LEVEL THREE EXCELLENCE 
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Beth Noble 0373 EECS Its All Good Bronze Medal  
Teresa Russo 0219 Roanies Roc Star Bronze Medal Silver Medal 
Gita Thomas 0156 Shiney Nu Addition Bronze Medal  
Sue Franks 0249 Smart Nu Release Silver Medal  
	

	
WDA-AUS	Western	Dressage	National	Show	
	
The	NMC	made	the	difficult	decision	to	postpone	the	2026	Western	Dressage	National	Show.	
This	decision	was	influenced	by	the	early	instability	of	the	NMC	and	the	significant	expenses	
incurred	in	delivering	the	2024	National	Show.		
	
A	member	survey	was	also	conducted	to	gather	thoughts	and	opinions	on	venues	and	volunteer	
support.	The	feedback	provided	valuable	insight	and	helped	the	NMC	make	a	more	informed	
decision,	ensuring	that	membership	funds	were	directed	in	ways	that	best	supported	members	
across	the	country.	The	NMC	remains	committed	to	the	growth	of	Western	Dressage	in	Australia	
and	looks	forward	to	hosting	a	successful	2027	National	Show,	to	be	delivered	in	partnership	
with	a	dedicated	subcommittee.	
	
	
Affiliates	–	State	and	Regional	
	
State	and	regional	affiliates	remained	active,	delivering	events	and	providing	valuable	support	
to	members	at	the	grassroots	level.	Their	ongoing	work	plays	a	key	role	in	sustaining	and	
expanding	the	organisation’s	community.	
	
	
Governance	
	
The	Board	continued	to	review	and	refine	governance	processes,	ensuring	compliance	with	all	
obligations	and	adopting	best	practice	policies	where	appropriate.	
	
	
Communications	and	Marketing	
	
Communications	and	marketing	have	largely	been	managed	by	Paula	Byrne	and	Tania	Milosevic	
since	the	resignation	of	Teresa	Russo	on	30th	April.	We	are	grateful	to	Paula	for	maintaining	the	
sponsorship	agreement	by	ensuring	sponsors	were	acknowledged	periodically	on	the	
designated	National	Show	Facebook	page.	Tania	was	later	added	as	a	page	administrator	
enabling	more	regular	posts	and	updates	to	members.	
	
Despite	advertising	the	role	twice,	the	NMC	has	unfortunately	been	unable	to	find	a	member	
willing	to	take	on	the	Western	Dressage	Collective,	which	was	previously	managed	by	TR	
Creative.	
	
As	part	of	her	role	as	Marketing	and	Communications	Officer,	Teresa	collaborated	with	
Equestrian	Hub	magazine	to	showcase	Western	Dressage	in	their	March	edition.	Teresa	Russo,	
Vivian	Wearing,	Louise	Harris	and	Carol	Paterson	were	interviewed,	highlighting	the	many	
positives	of	Western	Dressage	and	providing	valuable	exposure	for	the	discipline.	
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Financial	Results	for	the	year	ended	June	2025	
Revenue	for	year	to	June	2025	was	$	52,414,	this	increase	to	the	previous	year’s	revenue	is	
attributed	to	our	National	Show	held	in	August	2024.	 Nett	Loss	was	$4,231	at	year	end	
compared	to	a	nett	loss	of	$	13,081	as	at	June	2024.	Nett	Loss	is	attributed	to	the	expenses	
associated	with	the	National	Show	held	in	August	2024.	

	

Profit	and	Loss	for	the	year	ended	30	June	2025	

 Jun-25 Jun-24   
June 2025 YTD Actual YTD Budget YTD Actual  Variance on 

prior year         
                  

Senior Members ($110pa) $21.25 to state 
    
168  18,480  

      
179  

      
19,690  

     
157  15,710  

      
11  

       
2,770  

Youth Members ($95pa) $21.25 to state 
      
14  

         
1,330  

          
8      760  

        
3      285      

Life Members ($1000) $381.25 to state 
       
-                  -            -                 -           -            -    

       
-       -    

Associate Members ($50pa) $21.25 to state 
        
5     213          -                 -    

        
4      200  

        
1  

              
13  

Amateur Members ($30) 
      
80  

         
2,400  

        
26      780  

       
28      840  

      
52  

       
1,560  

Affiliate Members - State ($350pa <50, $500 50-100, $750 
>100) 

        
3  

         
1,200  

          
4  

        
1,400  

        
3  

        
1,200  

       
-    -    

Affiliate Members - Club ($200pa)  
        
7  

         
1,400  

          
7  

        
1,400  

        
5     920  

        
2  

          
480  

Horse Registration ($25 per horse per lifetime) 
      
79  

         
1,975  

        
51  

        
1,150  

       
61  

        
1,525  

      
18  

          
450  

Event only 
    
154  

         
2,351  

        
87  

        
1,305  

     
144  

        
2,207  

      
10  

          
144  

Show Approvals (State Show) 
        
2     200  

          
2     200  

        
2     200  

       
-          -    

Show Approvals (Championship Show) 
        
5     375  

          
4     300  

        
6     450  (1) (75) 

Show Approvals (Standard Show) 
      
22  

         
1,025  

        
24  

        
1,200  

       
24  

        
1,100  (2) (75) 

National Show Sponsorship   
         
6,140    

        
4,900    

        
3,600  

       
-    

       
2,540  

National Show Income   14,295    12,900    
           
170    

     
14,125  

Merchandise   
         
1,030        300    

           
588  

       
-    

          
442  

    
       
52,414    

      
46,285    

      
28,995    

     
22,373  

 Net Profit YTD     (4,231)                -      
-     
13,081    

       
8,850  

	

COSTS Actual 
Insurance 14,426 
Nominate Fees 123 
Sponsorships 3,386 
Newsletter 6,300 
Webex/Website 517 
National Awards  1,861 
National Show Expenses 25,899 
Refunds 135 
Postage   205 

 $  52,852 
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Balance	Sheet	as	at	30	June	2025	

  June 2025     
        
Asset     

  Bank 
      
7,117.84    

  Nominate 
      
8,242.61  

    
15,360.45  

Liability     
      
                        
  WDA-QLD (1,518.75)    
  WDA-WA (415.00)    
  WDA-VIC (245.00)    
    (2,178.75) 
Long Term Liability    
  WDA-QLD (Life Membership)    
  WDA-WA (Life Membership)    
  WDA-VIC (Life Membership)  0.00 
      
Net 
Assets   13,181.70 
      
Equity     
  Retained Earning   17,412.85 
  Current Year Earnings  (4,231.15) 
    13,181.70 
        

	

State	Association	payments	

	

The following amounts are reimbursed to State Associations each year after 30th June. 
 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 TOTAL 

WDA-QLD 1871.25 1646.25 1566.25 1518.75 6602.50 

WDA-WA 223.75 287.50 436.25 415.00 1362.50 

WDA-VIC 457.50 457.50 330.00 245.00 1490.00 

 2552.50 2391.25 2391.25 2178.75 9455.00 
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2024-2025	National	Level	Champions	&	Reserve	Champions	

	

YOUTH RIDER HORSE 
Champion Montana Hamilton                           (QLD) TAPT DANCIN DUNDEE 
Reserve Champion Hanna Corica                                    (QLD) DESERT SUPER FANCY GIRL 

	

BASIC LEVEL HORSE RIDER 
Champion TAPT DANCIN DUNDEE                    (QLD) Montana Hamilton 
Reserve Champion MONDURE APACHE CALBOY          (QLD) Erica Watkins 

	

LEVEL ONE HORSE RIDER 
Champion SHINEY NU ADDITION                       (QLD) Gita Thomas 
Reserve Champion TAPT DANCIN DUNDEE                     (QLD) Montana Hamilton 

	

LEVEL TWO HORSE RIDER 
Champion EEC ITS ALL GOOD                              (WA) Beth Noble 
Champion TOO MUCH HOOTCH                        (QLD) Louise Harris 
Reserve Champion SHINEY NU ADDITION                       (QLD) Gita Thomas 

	

LEVEL THREE HORSE RIDER 
Champion TOO MUCH HOOTCH                           (QLD) Louise Harris 
Reserve Champion MERRIBANK FLICKA                             (SA) Lisa Halling 

 
 

LEVEL FOUR HORSE RIDER 
Champion RU SIMPLEE AWESOME                     (QLD) Samantha Norton 
   

 
 

AMATEUR RIDER HORSE 
Champion GITA THOMAS                                   (QLD) SHINEY NU ADDITION 
Reserve Champion BETH NOBLE                                       (WA) EEC ITS ALL GOOD 
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STATE	High	Point	Awards	2024	-	2025	

Queensland,	Victoria	and	Western	Australia	each	have	a	WDA-AUS	affiliated	state	body.	
The	 Western	 Dressage	Association	of	Queensland,	 the	Western	Dressage	Association	of	
Victoria	and	the	Western	Dressage	Association	of	Western	Australia	present	the	end	of	year	
State	High	Point	Awards	relevant	to	their	respective	states.	 South	Australia	does	not	have	a	
state	body,	therefore	the	South	Australian	affiliate,	the	Southern	Star	Western	Performance	
Club	presents	the	awards	on	behalf	of	WDA-AUS.	 Congratulations	to	all	of	the	following	
members,	 you	 should	 be	 proud	 of	 what	 you	 have	 achieved	 during	 the	 2024-2025	
competition	year.	

	

STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
BASIC LEVEL 

HORSE RIDER PLACING 
AGIOS PETROS Karen Thompson 1st 
CRF S JESSIES JEWELL Mia-Jane Perry 2nd 
EINTEINES SET N DRIFT Liz Galliott 3rd 
NEENING PARK ZEPHYR Chandie Harding 4th 
CAT BRULES Tania Milosevic 5th 

	

STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
LEVEL ONE 

HORSE RIDER PLACING 
AGIOS PETROS Karen Thompson 1st 
EEC ITS ALL GOOD Beth Noble   2nd 
DELATITE MIGHTY BLU DENIM Mia-Jane Perry 3rd 
JAMES BOND Jessica Stephen 4th 

	

STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
LEVEL TWO 

HORSE RIDER PLACING 
EEC ITS ALL GOOD Beth Noble 1st 

 
STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

LEVEL THREE 
HORSE RIDER PLACING 
TRIANDIBO INSHEPLAYIN Vicki Parker 1st 

 
STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

AMATEUR 
RIDER HORSE PLACING 
Beth Noble EEC ITS ALL GOOD 1st 
Mia-Jane Perry CRF S JESSIES JEWELL 2nd 
Vicki Parker TRIANDIBO INSHEPLAYIN 2nd 
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Liz Galliott EINTEINES SET N DRIFT 3rd 
Tania Milosevic CAT BRULES 4th 
Chandie Harding NEENING PARK ZEPHYR 4th 
Liz Galliott LIL SIX SHOOTER 5th 

 
STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – SOUTH AUSTRALIA 

BASIC LEVEL 
HORSE RIDER PLACING 
BGW TRIBUTE Marianne Peters 1st 
THE GREY GOOSE Melinda Coleshill 2nd 
PATCHWORK NATURALLY COOL Annie Herbert 3rd 
AMAROO BOBBY SENIOR Jasmine Peters 4th 
PARAGON PARK GUARDIAN Jodee O’Leary 5th 

	

STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
LEVEL ONE 

HORSE RIDER PLACING 
WILLWIN CP RAZAMATAX Tracy Smith 1st 
NABOO GOLD DE LUXE Zena Alliu 2nd 
SKY DANCER Lyz Risby 3rd 
THE GREY GOOSE Melinda Coleshill 4th 

	

STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
LEVEL TWO 

HORSE RIDER PLACING 
MERRIBANK FLICKA Lisa Halling 1st 
NABOO GOLD DE LUXE Zena Alliu 2nd 

	

STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
LEVEL THREE 

HORSE RIDER PLACING 
MERRIBANK FLICKA Lisa Halling 1st 

	

STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
YOUTH 

RIDER HORSE PLACING 
Scarlett Herbert DAVILAIR BELLA QUEEN 1st 
   

	

STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
AMATEUR 

RIDER HORSE PLACING 
Lisa Halling MERRIBANK FLICKA 1st 
Annie Herbert PATCHWORK NATURALLY COOL 2nd 
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STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – QUEENSLAND 
 YOUTH  
RIDER HORSE PLACING 
Montana Hamilton TAPT DANCIN DUNDEE 1st 
Hanna Corica DESERT SUPER FANCY GIRL 2nd 
Montana Hamilton YULGIBAR GALLIVANT OAK 3rd 
Natalie Chatfield COCO NIOKA KING 4th 
Megan Chatfield COCO NIOKA KING 5th 

	

STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – QUEENSLAND 
BASIC LEVEL 

HORSE RIDER PLACING 
TAPT DANCIN DUNDEE Montana Hamilton 1st 
MONDURE APACHE CALBOY Erica Watkins 2nd 
BEECHWOOD RECOIL Elise Kirkwood 3rd 
YULGIBAR GALLIVANT OAK Montana Hamilton 4th 
MONDURE MR MOJO Angela Hollis 5th 

	
STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – QUEENSLAND 

LEVEL ONE 
HORSE RIDER PLACING 
SHINEY NU ADDITION Gita Thomas 1st 
TAPT DANCIN DUNDEE Montana Hamilton 2nd 
RKN GEE WHIZ Debbie Scells 3rd 
BLACK JAC REVOLUTION Carolyn Gorrill 4th 
MONDURE APACHE CALBOY Erica Watkins 5th 

 
STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – QUEENSLAND 

LEVEL TWO 
HORSE RIDER PLACING 
TOO MUCH HOOTCH Louise Harris 1st 
SHINEY NU ADDITION Gita Thomas 2nd 
RKN GEE WHIZ Debbie Scells 3rd 
WHO WHIZ EINSTEIN Carolyn Gorrill 4th 
ROANIES ROC STAR Teresa Russo 5th 

 
STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – QUEENSLAND 

LEVEL THREE 
HORSE RIDER PLACING 
TOO MUCH HOOTCH Louise Harris 1st 
RU SIMPLEE AWESOME Samantha Norton 2nd 
SMART NU RELEASE Sue Franks 3rd 
WYNETTA IPS Courtney Barbera 4th 



Western	Dressage	Association	of	Australia	Inc.	2024	-2025	Annual	
Report	

Page	13	of	16	
	

 
STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – QUEENSLAND 

LEVEL FOUR 
HORSE RIDER PLACING 
RU SIMPLEE AWESOME Samantha Norton 1st 

 
 

STATE HIGH POINT PLACINGS – QUEENSLAND 
AMATEUR 

RIDER HORSE PLACING 
Gita Thomas SHINEY NU ADDITION 1st 
Samantha Norton RU SIMPLEE AWESOME 2nd 
Erica Watkins MONDURE APACHE CALBOY 3rd 
Narelle Buller SMART LITTLEHAWK 4th 
Chloe Sentance TALLY S XPLICIT KISS 5th 
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Logo	Designs	
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